

TOWN OF EXETER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

10 FRONT STREET • EXETER, NH • 03833-3792 • (603) 778-0591 •FAX 772-4709 <u>www.exeternh.gov</u>

PUBLIC NOTICE EXETER CONSERVATION COMMISSION'S Subcommittee: Raynes Farm Stewardship Committee

The Raynes Farm Stewardship Committee will meet virtually via ZOOM (see connection info below* and details attached) on **Tuesday**, **June 30**th, **2020 at 10:00 A.M.**

Agenda Items

- 1. Raynes Farm Event Considerations
- 2. Mowing and Field Perimeter Maintenance
- 3. Approval of Minutes from the 1/28 Meeting
- 4. Other Topics

Sally Ward, Chair Raynes Farm Stewardship Committee Exeter Conservation Commission

Posted June26th, 2020 Exeter Town Website www.exeternh.gov and Town Hall Kiosk.

*Virtual Meetings can be watched on Channel 22 and on Exeter TV's Facebook and YouTube pages.

To participate in public comment, click this link: https://exeternh.zoom.us/j/84459716983

To participate via telephone, call: +1 646 558 8656 and enter the Webinar ID: 844 5971 6983

Please join the meeting with your full name if you want to speak.

Use the "Raise Hand" button to alert the chair you wish to speak. On the phone, press *9.

More instructions for how to participate can be found here: https://www.exeternh.gov/townmanager/virtual-town-meetings

Contact Bob Glowacky at rglowacky@exeternh.gov or 603-418-6425 with any technical issues.